

Cr Rev 546/2025
JAGMOHAN CHHABRA Vs. STATE
PS- (Amar Colony)

03.02.2026

Present: Ms. Yashi Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent
no. 1.
Sh. Jarrar Rizvi, on behalf of the ICICI Bank i.e.
respondent nos. 2 to 8.

It is jointly submitted that the matter has been settled amicably between the parties and in compliance with the settlement held on 13.09.2025, the respondents ICICI Bank has to hand over the documents pertaining to the property on which the loan has been sanctioned.

Heard.

At joint request, be listed again for **further proceedings** on **10.02.2026**.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /03.02.2026