

**24 Cr Rev/546/2025**  
**Jagmohan Chhabra Vs. STATE**  
**(Amar Colony)**

10.02.2026

Present: Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sm. Yashi Gupta, Ld. Counsel for revisionist.  
Ld. Counsel for respondent alongwith AR.

Ld. Counsel for revisionist submits that though the matter was settled between the parties but the respondent (ICICI) has not handed over the documents to the revisionist till date. Let the same be supplied within a week.

Further, Counsel for respondent (ICICI) has filed memo of appearance and shall file Vakalatnama on or before the NDOH.

At request, put up for **settlement proceedings, if any,/ arguments** on **13.03.2026**.

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)**  
**ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),**  
**South East District, Saket Court,**  
**New Delhi / 10.02.2026**