

Cr Rev 546/2025
JAGMOHAN CHHABRA Vs. STATE
PS- (Amar Colony)

13.03.2026

Present: Ms. Mehar Kaur, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.
None for the State/respondent no. 1.
Sh. Yash Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for other respondents.
(through VC)

The regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent no. 1 is on leave today.

Ld. Counsel for the opposite parties jointly submitted that the settlement proceedings are going on between the parties.

At joint request, **matter be referred to the upcoming National Lok Adalat to be held on 22.03.2026.**

Put up the matter for **report/further proceedings on 28.03.2026**, as jointly requested for.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /13.03.2026