

**18 Cr Rev / 546/2025 Jagmohan Chhabra Vs. STATE
(Amar Colony)**

28.03.2026

Present : Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Mehar, Ld. Counsel for revisionist.
Revisionist is present (through VC).
Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent no. 1.
Sh. Yash Tiwari, Ld. Proxy Counsel for all other respondents
(through VC).

Ld. Proxy Counsel for all other respondents has sought an adjournment on the ground that respondent bank is in the process of handing over the documents to the revisionist as per settlement arrived between the parties and that process may take around a week.

An adjournment is opposed by revisionist on the ground that respondent bank has undertaken to handover the documents about two months ago but they have not provided the same till date.

Heard. Allowed.

Last opportunity is given to respondent to comply with its undertaking on or before the NDOH.

At request, put up again for the purpose fixed on **13.04.2026**.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /28.03.2026