

**35 Cr Rev / 546-2025 Jagmohan Chhabra Vs. STATE
(Amar Colony)**

13.04.2026

Present : Ms. Mehar Kaur, Ld. Counsel for revisionist.
Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent
no. 1.
Sh. Yash Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for respondent 2 to 8.
Ms. Krishna Das, on behalf of ICICI Bank.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2 to 8 submits that the respondent Bank has already released all the documents, whatever they had in their possession, to the revisionist. However, Ld. Counsel for revisionist denied the same. Further, Ld. Counsel for revisionist requests for an adjournment on the ground that he has to approach Unitech Company to proceed further in the present matter.

Heard. Allowed.

At request, be put up again for **settlement**, if **any/arguments** on **03.06.2026**.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /13.04.2026